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INCLUSION OF DISTRICTS IN NCR
Bhaleram Shri Dharambir;Shekhawat Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received by the Government for inclusion of districts/areas in National Capital Region (NCR) during the
last three years and current year; 

(b) the details of the projects cleared, pending and rejected during the above period and the reasons for pendency/rejection of
projects, if any; and 

(c) the details of facilities provided to the region/areas included in NCR during the last three years and current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.VENKAIAH NAIDU) 

(a): National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) had received proposals from the participating State Governments for inclusion
of the districts of Bharatpur in Rajasthan; Mahendragarh, Bhiwani, Jind and Karnal in Haryana during the last three years and current
year. 

(b)&(c): NCRPB provides financial assistance to State Governments/implementing agencies for social and physical infrastructure
projects which are implemented by the participating state governments. 

Details of projects cleared, pending and rejected during the last three years and current years is placed below:

Year No. of Projects Reason
  Cleared Pending Rejected
2011-12 12 - - -
2012-13 13 - - -
2013-14 17 - - -
Current - 4 - Under
year     appraisal
2014-15
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